SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

EVENT REPORT

NAME OF THE EVENT: ‘DISCONNECTED’: Virtual Play and Fundraiser

DATE

DEPARTMENT

COMMITTEE/SOCIETY

COORDINATORS
NAME

3.9.21
4.9.21
11.9.21

FAA

Verbum

1. Arya Ray
(President)

2. Tanvi Sethi
(Vice
President)

3. Unnati Sharad
(Co-Tech
Head)

4. Shameek
Phukan
(Co-Tech
Head)

5. Swastika
Anand
(Production
Head)

6. Arjun Mehra
(Social Media
Head)

TIME
6:00 — 7:00 PM

VENUE
Youtube

NUMBER OF
PARTICIPANTS

129

NATURE:
Virtual

FINANCIAL

SUPPORT/ASSISTANCE

(if any):

N/A

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF THE

ACTIVITY

‘Disconnected’: A virtual play and fundraiser

OBJECTIVES

To ignite interest in and promote theatre, by shifting the art
form to the online mode and making it possible for the
crew as well as the audience to endorse in it from the
safety of their homes. Also, Verbum partnered up with
Rajputana Sanctuary, an NCR-based animal shelter, to
raise funds for the medical treatment of two injured dogs
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through this virtual event. Hence, this event fostered
empathy and community-building skills as well as nurtured
a love for fauna.

METHODOLOGY

The directors and co-ordinators of the play adapted a script
so that it could be presented online. The play was
rehearsed and shot at everyone’s own homes over a period
of 1.5 months. Following this, our Research and Resource
Mobilization team got in touch with animal shelters and
prominent personalities to join forces and raise the
required Rs. 17,000 for the medical treatment of the two
German Shepherds. There were three screenings of the
online play through a premier feature on Youtube.

INVITED SPEAKERS
WITH AFFILIATION
DETAILS
(IF ANY)

Rajputana Sanctuary helped us publicize the event.
Prominent personalities on social media helped us also,
including actress Sriti Jha.

OUTCOMES

Verbum successfully carried out three screenings of DU’s
first virtual full-length play and saw a footfall of over 100
audience members. As for the fundraiser aspect, we raised
Rs. 35,000 which is double the required amount. The extra
funds were distributed to other charities and animal
shelters.




PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):

1 2 3 4 5
Notice & Number of Video Photos Feedback Form
Letters | Participants & Name clip & analysis
of participants
6 7 8 9 10
News clip | Sample Copy of the Posters/ | Event report Attested Any other
with details Certificate Invites | by Event Coordinator document
& IQAC Coordinator (Details of
funds raised)
IQAC Document No: Criterion No: 3 and5
IQAC/SVC/2020-21 /FAA/Nerbum/01
Departmental file no: IQAC file No: 2020-21
FAA/2020-21/Verbum
NAME OF NAME OF HEAD/ IQAC COORDINATOR (SEAL &
TEACHER & COMMITTEE SIGNATURE)
SIGNATURE INCHARGE &
SIGNATURE

Dr. Arvind Meena Dr. Arvind Meena

IQAC Coordinator
Sri Venkateswara College

Coordinator, IQAC

Sri Venkateswara College
(University of Delhi)

Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021
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PROOFS

Number and names of participants —

Deep Sengupta
Aditi Kekre
Aparajita Chaudhuri
Shameek Phukan
Chitransh

Shomik Panda
Devanshi

Ayush Chauhan

. Megha

. Ishika Khurana
. Barkha Sarin

. Sumaho Guha

. Sermalin

. Divyansh Yadav
. Ujjwala Bassi

. Manya Bassi

. Jyotirmayanegi
. Yash Charan

. Arya Ray

. Mallika Chaturvedi

. Jahnavi Chawla




23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Keshav Dammu
Mihir

Komal wadhawan
Akshara

Khushi Talwar
Harshita kapoor
Devanshu Abhijeet Khapli
Saagen Soren
William

T Gin Muansang
Anmol Lakra
Ananya singh
Trisha arora

Ekta singh

Shefali Sharma
Kavyamshi Biswas
Ishaanvir Saran Das
mahika chandgothia
Priyasha Bhattacharya
Muskan Jaiswal
Siya

Riny Agarwal
Shomik Ray

Srijita Chakrabarty
Shubh Gupta
Alisha

Abhishek Hindocha
Naman Arora
Nakita Niyogi
Anumitadandona
Guncha dandona
Meeta Dandona
Anurag Dandona
Anita Bala Sharad

Unnati Sharad



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74,
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Anushka Nayak
Surjavo Sen Gupta
Aaroosh Kasal
Sanjali

Ekta Sinha
Samiksha Kumar
Rishika Garg
Riya Oak

Ishan Singh
Kavya Juneja
Harry Yadav
Aujas

Tanvi Sethi

Arjun Mehra
Mitali Jain

Jagrit

Ankit Kumar Sahoo
Rohan Yadav
Swastika Anand
Pooja Manhas
Tithi

Parth Jain

Manya Arora
Riya Oak
Soreishang Muinao
Arjun Mehra
Sarthak Tyagi
Mallika Tomar
Ishita Patnaik
Himanshi Gautam
Anumeha Jain
Khushi Diwan
Sriti

Anushka Verma

Aakansha



93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.

Khushi Joshi

Chhavi Bahmba

Nihaan Mohammed

Ojasvi

Prerak sharma

Anushka Gogoi

Mishika dhingra
Ankit Rathi
Rishika Kaushik
Ayrah
Shruti Samal
Astitwa Tripathi
Fardeen Yameen
Anish
Deepen Gondolay
Mehul Chhajer
Viveka Goswami
Rajeswari Choudhury
Abhimanyu Singh
Akshara
Mehul Bawa
Anshika Anand
Parnika Prabhakar
Saksham
Mahima
Meenakshi Bharti
Pragya Dhiman
Durba Dutta
Kashish Narang
Aadya Tyagi
Devanshi Gargashya
Sehej Kaur Chadha
Rupa Basu
Sonali Pota

Ayanabha Banerjee



128. Abhishek Singh
129. Seema Malhotra
130. Shahana Chakraborty

2. Cast and Crew of the Play -

Name of the Participant Role
Arya Ray Director
Unnati Sharad Director
Rudranshi Thapliyal Director
Yashraj Singh Giri Director
Nandini Chichra Director
Shameek Phukan Director
Swastika Anand Production Head
Kehav Dammu Actor
Ananya Singh Actor
Adithya Prasad Actor
Riya Oak Actor
Anumeha Jain Actor
Aaroosh Kasal Actor
Manya Bassi Actor
Yash Charan Actor



Tanvi Sethi
Anumita Dandona
Sarthak Tyagi
Ayan Dasgupta
Rohan Yadav

Abi Kiran

Ayrah Faisal Hussain
Arjun Mehra
Barkha Sarin
Akanksha Sinha
Harry Yadav
Himanshi Gautam
Jahnavi Chawla
Khushi

Sanjali Tripathi
Soreishang Muinao
Astitwa Tripathi
Himanshi Gautam
Parnika Sharma

3. Donations—

Disconnected Details

4. Poster —

5. Pictures —

Actor

Actor

Actor

Actor

Actor

Actor

Actor

Social Media Head
Production Team
Production/Technical Team
Production Team

Technical Team

Production Team
Production/Technical Team
Production/Technical Team
Production/Technical Team
Technical Team

Technical Team

Outreach Team


https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1hzgT06sM0hmFQlIW0xODTNB0Cwg6G0toFIGYyUDNiU4/edit?usp=sharing

Chairperson

Prof C. Sheela Reddy
Principal
Sri Venkateswara College

IQAC Coordinator

Dr. N. Latha
Department of Biochemistry

External Members
Prof Debi P Sarkar
Department of Biochemistry
University of Delhi South
Campus

Prof Alo Nag
University of Delhi South
Campus

Dr. Gitanjali Yadav
NIPGR, Delhi

Internal Members
Dr. Meenakshi Bharat
Department of English

Dr. Lalitha Josyula
Department of Electronics

Dr. Namita Pandey
Department of Political
Science

Dr. A. K. Chaudhary
Department of Physics

Dr. K.C. Singh
Department of Physics

Dr. Swarn Singh
Department of Mathematics

Dr. Neeraj Sahay
Department of History

Dr. Vartika Mathur
Department of Zoology

Dr. Shruti Mathur
Department of Commerce

Dr. Padma Priyadarshini
Department of Sociology

Dr. Nimisha Sinha
Department of Biochemistry

Shri D. Venkat Ramana
A.O(1l/C)
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